ROCKFORD TOWNSHIP BOARD MINUTES

August 1, 2023

The Regularly Scheduled Meeting of the **Board of Trustees of the Town of Rockford**, held at 315 North Church Street, Rockford, Illinois was called to order at 4:30 PM.

Present: Township Supervisor Jasper St. Angel

Township Clerk

Trustees Mustafa Abdall Nancy Johnson

Frank Manzullo Doug Mark

Carl Wasco

Staff and Guests: Vicky Carlson, Paige Ansley, Becky Miller and Paula Lind

Call to Order:

Supervisor St. Angel called the meeting to order.

Town Clerk Carl Wasco led the meeting in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Approval of Minutes:

Trustee Mark moved to approve the minutes of the July 18, 2023 meeting. Trustee Abdall seconded the motion. The motion was passed unanimously.

Ayes: 5 Nays: 0

Public Participation: None

Correspondence and Communication:

Supervisor St. Angel reported on correspondence received by the City of Rockford for the annexation of a vacant parcel, 68XX Auburn Street, 4.56 acres, known as P/N 1118103006.

Supervisor St. Angel reported that the Winnebago County Fair VIP Appreciation Event will be held on Monday, August 14, 2023, at 6:30 pm.

Transfers: None

Reports:

Office Manager Paige Ansley distributed a handout and reported on the assessment multiplier, notices and publications. She further reported on the 2023 assessment complaint filings and deadlines. She lastly reported on the equalization of assessments in Winnebago County.

Office Manager Becky Miller reported status on the highway department projects.

Review and Approval of Bills:

Trustee Johnson moved to approve the bills as presented. Trustee Abdall seconded the motion. The motion was approved unanimously.

Ayes: 5 Nays: 0

General Assistance \$27,840.65 Town Funds \$31,788.83 Road & Bridge Funds \$194,144.49

Financial Status:

The financial reports were distributed for Board review.

New Business:

Meeting of the Town Board adjourned at 4:43 P.M.

The next Town Board meeting will be held on August 15, 2023 at 4:30 pm.	
Trustee Manzullo	Trustee Mark
Trustee Abdall	Trustee Johnson
Jasper St. Angel, Supervisor	
Respectfully submitted, Carl R. Wasco, Town Clerk	Date